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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

FARHAT SANA

SHAZARA MAHMOOD

SOBIA ISHRAT

SAIRA BATOOL

SAFIA RASHID

ANEEQA WAHEED

ASMA BATOOL

ANBER YOUNUS KHAN

SANA ULLAH

FAZAL MAHMOOD SHEIKH

KHAN MUHAMMAD

KHALID MEHMOOD

ABDUL RASHID

WAHEED AHMED

ABDUL KHALIQ

YOUNUS KHAN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

32500135

32500036

32500043

32500164

32500063

32500117

32500038

32500094

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

BAHAWALPUR

ATTOCK

SHEIKHUPURA

MULTAN

MULTAN

MULTAN

RAWALPINDI

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PSYCHOLOGY - FEMALE   -  (BS-18)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

8 Case #  88B2017

9

10

11

12

13

MEHREEN PERVAIZ KAYANI

FATIMA IQBAL

FAIZA BASIT

NIDA RIAZ

HINA IRAM

MUHAMMAD PERVAIZ

SHAHID IQBAL

ABDUL BASIT

KHAWAJA RIAZ AHMED

SALEEM RAZA

1

2

3

4

5

32500126

32500075

32500140

32500168

32500177

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

SARGODHA

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PSYCHOLOGY - FEMALE   -  (BS-18)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

8 Case #  88B2017

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

HUMMARA AKRAM

RABIA MUSSARAT

FAQIHA ANJUM

UMME FURWAH

ANEEQA KAISER

FOUZIA NAZ

FAREEHA ARSHAD

SIDRA ISHTIAQ

ADEELA REHMAN

MADIHA IRSHAD

MUBBASHARA KHANAM

SAJIDA SHAHEEN

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MUHAMMAD AMIN

MAQSOOD AHMAD

MALIK GHULAM MUHAMMAD

KAISER JAVED MALIK

ALAM SHER

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD SHAD

ISHTIAQ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SHAFI KHAN

RANA IRSHAD KHAN

SHAFQAT ALI

MUHAMMAD AZIZ-UR- REHMAN KHA

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

32500012

32500037

32500069

32500057

32500035

32500056

32500019

32500080

32500138

32500044

32500061

32500003

SARGODHA

LAHORE

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

SARGODHA

MIANWALI

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

BAHAWALPUR

GUJRANWALA

SARGODHA

MULTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
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Father's Name
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Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PSYCHOLOGY - FEMALE   -  (BS-18)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

8 Case #  88B2017

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

26

27

28

29

30

RABIA SADDIQUE

SABA ASLAM

FARAH AMIN

NAZIMA AMEEN

MOBEEN FATIMA

MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE

MIRZA MUHAMMAD ASLAM BAIG

MEHR MUHAMMAD AMIN

MUHAMMAD AMEEN

MUHAMMAD HANIF

18

19

20

21

22

32500098

32500103

32500023

32500026

32500091

LAHORE

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


