# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PSYCHOLOGY - FEMALE - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 8 Case # 88B2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	32500135	1	FARHAT SANA SANA ULLAH	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	32500036	2	SHAZARA MAHMOOD FAZAL MAHMOOD SHEIKH	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	32500043	3	SOBIA ISHRAT KHAN MUHAMMAD	ATTOCK	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	32500164	4	SAIRA BATOOL KHALID MEHMOOD	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	32500063	5	SAFIA RASHID ABDUL RASHID	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	32500117	6	ANEEQA WAHEED WAHEED AHMED	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
7	32500038	7	ASMA BATOOL ABDUL KHALIQ	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
8	32500094	8	ANBER YOUNUS KHAN YOUNUS KHAN	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	32500126	9	MEHREEN PERVAIZ KAYANI MUHAMMAD PERVAIZ	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED		
2	32500075	10	FATIMA IQBAL SHAHID IQBAL	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED		
3	32500140	11	FAIZA BASIT ABDUL BASIT	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED		
4	32500168	12	NIDA RIAZ KHAWAJA RIAZ AHMED	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED		
5	32500177	13	HINA IRAM SALEEM RAZA	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED		

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PSYCHOLOGY - FEMALE - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

Case # 88B2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
6	32500012	14	HUMMARA AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
7	32500037	15	RABIA MUSSARAT MUHAMMAD AMIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
8	32500069	16	FAQIHA ANJUM MAQSOOD AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
9	32500057	17	UMME FURWAH MALIK GHULAM MUHAMMAD	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
10	32500035	18	ANEEQA KAISER KAISER JAVED MALIK	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
11	32500056	19	FOUZIA NAZ ALAM SHER	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
12	32500019	20	FAREEHA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD SHAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
13	32500080	21	SIDRA ISHTIAQ ISHTIAQ AHMAD	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
14	32500138	22	ADEELA REHMAN MUHAMMAD SHAFI KHAN	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
15	32500044	23	MADIHA IRSHAD RANA IRSHAD KHAN	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
16	32500061	24	MUBBASHARA KHANAM SHAFQAT ALI	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
17	32500003	25	SAJIDA SHAHEEN MUHAMMAD AZIZ-UR- REHMAN KH	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

#### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PSYCHOLOGY - FEMALE - (BS-18)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

Case # 88B2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
18	32500098	26	RABIA SADDIQUE MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
19	32500103	27	SABA ASLAM MIRZA MUHAMMAD ASLAM BAIG	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
20	32500023	28	FARAH AMIN MEHR MUHAMMAD AMIN	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
21	32500026	29	NAZIMA AMEEN MUHAMMAD AMEEN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
22	32500091	30	MOBEEN FATIMA MUHAMMAD HANIF	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.